Gilsum NH Board of Selectmen

Emergency Meeting

March 9, 2022

Board members present Vicki Ayer

By phone Bart Cushing

In attendance Tax Collector Jane Wing

An emergency meeting was called to order at 10:45 a.m. by Vicki Ayer.

Notice of meeting was posted on front door of Gilsum Town Office at 10:45 am

It was determined that the Board of Selectmen erred on a March 7, 2022 vote to waive the interest payment for the properties presented at said meeting by Jane Wing Tax Collector. It was determined this morning that the correct action needed is to abate the interest. It was determined that this corrective action needed to take place immediately as March 9, 2022 is the last day of the elected term for Jane Wing serving as Gilsums elected Tax Collector.

Ayer motions to approve the abatement of interest for the properties presented by Jane Wing Tax Collector

Cushing 2nds

Roll Call Vote Ayer – yes Cushing – yes

Motion pass

Ayer motions to adjourn

Cushing 2nds

Meeting adjourned 10:51 am